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LED Vapor Tight
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LED Vapor Tight 

Locate 4 drill holes for 2/4 FT or 8 drill
holes for 8FT on mounting brackets,
see left drawing for measurements.
Use hardware found in hardware kit.

Turn off the power,open the housing.
Apague la energía, abra la carcasa.
Coupez l'alimentation, ouvrez le boîtier.

Pase el cable a través del orificio de la junta 
impermeable y apriete la tuerca.
Passez le fil du câble à travers le trou du joint 
étanche et serrez l'écrou.

Cierre el aparato.

Ajuste la potencia y el CCT según sus requisitos.
Ajustez la puissance et le CCT en fonction de vos besoins.

Fermez le luminaire.

Abra el accesorio y afloje la tuerca de unión 
impermeable del extremo.
Ouvrez le luminaire et desserrez l'écrou du 
joint étanche d'extrémité.

Open the fixture and loosen the end 
waterproof joint nut.

Pass the cable wire through the waterproof 

Adjust the wattage and CCT according to your requirements.

joint hole and tighten the nut.

The default setting: 
2FT:  Wattage is 25W;
CCT is 5000K
4FT:  Wattage is 50W;
CCT is 5000K
8FT:  Wattage is 90W;
CCT is 5000K

Close the fixture.

Ceiling/Wall Installation
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2FT: X=12.8" 4FT: X=34"

Ubique 4 orificios para 2/4 PIES u 8 orificios para 8 
PIES en los soportes de montaje; consulte el dibujo 
de la izquierda para ver las medidas. Utilice los 
herrajes que se encuentran en el kit de herrajes.
Localisez 4 trous de perçage pour 2/4 FT ou 8 trous 
de perçage pour 8 FT sur les supports de montage, 
voir le dessin de gauche pour les mesures. Utilisez 
le matériel trouvé dans le kit de matériel.
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LED Vapor Tight 

Conecte el cable de la funda de la lámpara con el cable de la fuente de alimentación externa y conéctelo de acuerdo
con el diagrama.

La longitud de la vaina se sugiere como se muestra en la parte superior derecha.
La longueur du dénudage de la gaine est suggérée comme indiqué en haut à droite.

Connectez le fil de la gaine de la lampe au fil d'alimentation externe et connectez-le selon le schéma.

Attach brackets to the ceiling with 
M4*40 screws.

Attach housing to the brackets.

Connect power to driver. Follow below 
wiring diagram and make sure the power 
supply is disconnected before connecting.

Power
putout

Power
putin

a. Connect the lamp sheath wire with the external power supply wire,and connect it according to the diagram.

b. The length of the sheath stripping is suggested as shown on the upper right.

Wiring Diagram

9

8

7

Fije los soportes al techo con tornillos M4*40.
Fixez les supports au plafond avec des vis M4*40.

Fije la carcasa a los soportes.
Fixez le boîtier aux supports.

Conecte la energía al controlador. Siga el diagrama 
de cableado a continuación y asegúrese de que la 
fuente de alimentación esté desconectada antes de 
realizar la conexión.
Connectez l'alimentation au pilote. Suivez le 
schéma de câblage ci-dessous et assurez-vous 
que l'alimentation est déconnectée avant de 
connecter.

Note that L is a brown conductor, N is a blue conductor, and the ground is a yellow conductor. Power supply should not be connected first during operation.
Tenga en cuenta que L es un conductor marrón, N es un conductor azul y la tierra es un conductor amarillo. La fuente de alimentación no debe conectarse primero durante el funcionamiento. 
Notez que L est un conducteur marron, N est un conducteur bleu et la terre est un conducteur jaune. L'alimentation ne doit pas être connectée en premier pendant le fonctionnement. 

Warning/Advertencia/Avertissement:

Hot Line(L)

Neutral (N)

LED Fixture
DIM(+)
DIM(-)/12V(-)

Ground (G)

Black

White (18 AWG)

Purple
Pink

12V(+) White (22 AWG)

Yellow/Green

/ Diagrama de alambre / Schéma de câblage
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LED Vapor Tight 

Turn off the power,open the housing.
Apague la energía, abra la carcasa.
Coupez l'alimentation, ouvrez le boîtier.

Fix the sensor on the mounting board with two 
M3*10 screws.

Connect wires in accordance with wiring diagram.

Fix the sensor on the mounting board with two 
M3*10 screws. Connect wires in accordance with 
wiring diagram. 

Sensor Installation
1

2

3

Remove the knockout hole cover.

SENSOR: SEN-HB001VCR

SENSOR: SEN-HD027VCR

Fixez le capteur sur la carte de montage avec deux
Vis M3*10.

Fije el sensor en la placa de montaje con dos
Tornillos M3*10.

Conecte los cables de acuerdo con el diagrama de 
cableado.

Connectez les fils conformément au schéma de câblage.

Retire la tapa del orificio ciego.

Retirez le couvercle du trou défonçable.

Fije el sensor en la placa de montaje con dos tornillos M3*10. 
Conecte los cables de acuerdo con el diagrama de cableado.

Fixez le capteur sur la carte de montage avec deux vis M3*10. 
Connectez les fils conformément au schéma de câblage.
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LED Vapor Tight 

Remove the knockout hole cover.

Push the sensor into the knockout hole.
Connect wires in accordance with wiring diagram. 

Sensor Installation
4

SENSOR: SEN-ANT-3C

 Close the fixture.

5

Sensor Wiring Diagram
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Empuje el sensor en el orificio ciego. Conecte los cables de 
acuerdo con el diagrama de cableado.

Poussez le capteur dans le trou défoncé. Connectez les fils 
conformément au schéma de câblage.

Retire la tapa del orificio ciego.

Retirez le couvercle du trou défonçable.

Cierra el aparato.

Fermez le luminaire.
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EM Driver Installation 

（1）Battery Bracket （8）M4*16 Cross round head tapping screw

4FT 

Fix the EM Driver battery bracket at the desigmated place with three M4*8 screws. 

8FT 

Accessories (Sold separately)

2FT 

Open the fixture.

Fix the EM driver at the designated place with 
two M3*8 screws and a M4*16 screw.

Fix the EM driver at the designated place with 
two M4*8 screws.

4W Emergency Driver: BAEM4-60BC/MV-A

4W Emergency Driver: BAEM4-60BC/MV-A

Fije el controlador EM en el lugar designado con dos tornillos 
M3*8 y un tornillo M4*16.

Fixez le pilote EM à l'endroit désigné avec deux vis M3*8 et une 
vis M4*16.

Fije el controlador EM en el lugar designado con dos tornillos 
M4*8.

Fije el soporte de la batería del EM Driver en el lugar designado con tres tornillos M4*8.

Fixez le support de batterie du pilote EM à l'endroit désigné avec trois vis M4*8.

Fixez le pilote EM à l'endroit désigné avec deux vis M4*8.

Abra el dispositivo.

/Soporte de batería/ Support de batterie
Tornillo de rosca de cabeza redonda cruzada M4*16
Vis taraudeuse à tête ronde cruciforme M4*16

Ouvrez le luminaire.



Fix the EM driver at the designated place with two M4*8 screws. 

Fix the EM driver at the designated place with four M4*8 screws. 

8FT 

8FT 

Installation Guide
V1.0

Page 7-7

LED Vapor Tight

Wiring Diagram

LED Power Supply

Emergency 
Driver with 
Battery 

LED Light 
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4W Emergency Driver: BAEM4-60BC/MV-A

15W Emergency Driver: BAEM15-48BC/MV-A

Fije el controlador EM en el lugar designado con dos tornillos M4*8.

Fixez le pilote EM à l'endroit désigné avec deux vis M4*8.

Fije el controlador EM en el lugar designado con cuatro tornillos M4*8.

Fixez le pilote EM à l'endroit désigné avec quatre vis M4*8.


